SUDPOH Summary of Changes – February 2023

SECTION	REVISION	WHAT HAS CHANGED
		(Section page number in parenthesis)
Cover Page	N/A	• N/A
Table of Contents/Appendix	Updated Information	 Updated page numbers/hyperlinks
Section A: Organized Delivery System	Updated Information	 Added language for "San Diego County Substance Use and Overdose Prevention Task Force (2022)" [A.15]
Section B: Providing DMC Services	Updated Information	 Replaced language for "Initial LOC Assessment" with "Adult ASAM Criteria Assessment" [B.13] Added language on beneficiary rights for "Recovery Services" [B.13]
Section C: Prevention Services & Specialty Programs	Updated Information	 Added language for "San Diego County Substance Use and Overdose Prevention Task Force (2022)" [C.1] Revised language for "Adolescent Services" under section "Children, Youth & Family Services" to reflect current services through Teen Recovery Centers [C.2] Replaced language for "Substance Abuse Specialists (SAS)" with "Substance Use Specialists (SUS)" [C.5] Added language for "and/or trauma history" under section "Services for Children of Parents Receiving SUD Services" [C.5] Updated section for "Indian Health Care Providers" to align with BHIN 21-075 [C.8]
Section D: Practice Guidelines	Updated Information	 Added language for "NTP services" under section "Intake/Admission Process" [D.3]
Section E: Access to Service	New Section	 Removed "Residential days covered by late authorization requests will require entry into SanWITS as disallowed" [E.12] Revised documentation requirements for Extension Authorization Requests and Level of Care Changes [E.14] Added section "DMC-ODS County of Responsibility" to align with BHIN 21-075 [E.18]
Section F: Compliance/ Confidentiality	N/A	
Section G: Beneficiary Rights	N/A	
Section H: Cultural Competence	N/A	
Section I: Quality Assurance	N/A	
Section J: Management Information Systems (MIS)	Updated Information	 Replaced language for "rollout during fiscal year 2020- 2021" with "rollout during fiscal year 2024-2025" [J.12]
Section K: Data Requirements	N/A	

SUDPOH Summary of Changes – February 2023

SECTION	REVISION	WHAT HAS CHANGED
		(Section page number in parenthesis)
Section L: Training	N/A	
Section M: Staff Qualifications & Requirements Section N: Facility Licensing, Certification, & Other Requirements	Updated Information Updated Information	 Added hyperlink for reference "Section 13010 - Requirement for Certification, Cal. Code Regs. tit. 9 § 13010" [M.7] Added hyperlink for "BHIN <u>21-001</u> and <u>21-075</u>" [N.2]
Section O: Provider Contracting	New Section & Updated Information	 Added section "Responsibilities of DMC-ODS Counties for DMC-ODS Benefits" to align with BHIN 21-075 [O.1] Updated provider contracting language to align with BHIN 21-075 [O.1] Revised Cost-sharing language to align with BHIN 21-002 [O.7] Revised Medical-Cal Disallowance/Recoupment language to align with CalAIM standards [O.11] Revised Billing Disallowance language to align with CalAIM standards [O.11] Added additional coverage requirements and clarifications under section "BHS Contract Support Procedures" [O.12]
Section P: Funding Source Requirements	N/A	
Section Q: Quick Reference	Updated Information	 Added contact information for "Health Plan Administration" [Q.1]
Appendix	Updated Information	 Added language for "Somali, Korean, Mandarin (Chinese)" in section "Threshold Languages" [Appendix A.2] Replaced language for "Physician services" to "Clinician services" [Appendix A.2]
All Sections	Updated Information	 Replaced language for "Quality Management" and "Quality Improvement" with "Quality Assurance" Replaced language and hyperlink for "SUD_MIS_Support.HHSA@sdcounty.ca.gov" with "SUDEHRSupport.HHSA@sdcounty.ca.gov" Updated all broken hyperlinks